NOI LV 1H0dSNVH 1 40
ANINLIHYSIA YNV LNOW

RIAW

*NMOHS 34Y SUINN Y3IHI0 SSITINN
(ww) SYILINITTUN NI 34V ANV 1Y LIN

102 ¥Y38N31d3S:3AIL03443

34V [1 S13INIvy¥E NI NMOHS SLINN

JON3I4 WYV S
109 NOIL1D3S
00-109 *23dS QUVANYLS
"ON__*9MQ ERNEREREN

ONIMYHd d3v.e3d

‘STIVL3A ONION34 TVNOILIAaY
d04 §1-109 ONY ‘01-109 °‘G0-109 °ON ‘OMd ‘110 33S®

‘Mpd 3dAL
‘WES IdAL

3l

‘S1SOd QOOM S3ILON3IA M,
‘S1S0d L3N SILON3A WN. ®

“3diMm 440-31L 0L 4@3sn S1S0d
40 S1S0d Y3INY0D QOOM OL 3¥IM NIAOM 40 S3¥M 11V 31dVLS®

‘S1S0d 3NIT 1331S 01 3dIM

NIAOM 40 S3¥IM JLYNYILTY ONY ¥3LN3D ‘dOLl ‘WOLLOE 3FHL 3L ©

‘SLSOd 3NIT QOOM OL 3YIM NIAOM
40 S3YIM 3LYNY3LIV ONY ¥3IN3ID ‘dOL ‘WOLLO8 3HL 31dviS QO

:S3LON

*031v3¥l 39 01 033N 1ON 00 SAVLS QOOM °S31dYLS 30NVO 6 X[bkk] /€ | ONISN SAVIS
QOOM 3HL OL 3Y¥IM HOV3 HOVLLY  “3JdIM dOL 3HL 3A08V([0G] .2 ONION3LX3 AVLIS 3HL 40
d0l 3HL HLIM GNNOYO 3HL NO Q30¥1d 38 OL HLON3T IN3IJI44NS 40 38 LSNN AVLS 3HL

(L0011 X 0S) v X ,Z TVYNINON) [G°L8 X G°L€] ,2/1 € X ,2/1 | V d0 ‘[0S X OS] .2 X .2
NOISNINIQ HONOY v *ONNOY [0S] .2 ¥3IHLIF 3SN ‘0314103dS 34V SAVLIS QOOM NIHM

‘34IM N3JAOM 3HL 40 dOL 3HL MO39 WNNININ

[0S1] ,9 SAVLS 34YIM ON3LX3 ‘dOL NO 3Y¥IM 038Y¥vE HLIM ONION34 3YIM N3IAOM HO4

‘S3YIM NO1108 ONV dOL 3HL
wC 39V ONION34 3diM 0384vY8 Y04 SAVLIS 3YIM

N33ML38 3JONVLISIA 3HL NVHL ¥39NO1[0G]
‘S1SOd 3NIT N33ML38 AVMATVH SAVLIS 31vI07
*0314103dS 3Y¥Y SAVLS QOOM SSITINM S3ON34 11V NO SAVLIS 3dIM 3sn

AVL

‘378 IVAY 34V SNOILYNIBNOD 3dIM (384vE 40 Y39ANN ANV SLIHII3H 3JYIM NIAOM Y3HLO *

SNOILYJ01 3L HO/ONY 31dVLS SILON3Qo
(390¥9 2/1 21 :3ILON)[6% S1 *871 O1Z(6% 221 *81 OL1 SI 1104w 0011 Q0¥ 0Z (390V9 2/1 ZI :3LON) (6% S1 ‘871 O1F[6% 891 ‘871 01 SI 1I08[W 0011 Q0¥ 02
H3d (Z/1 21-9-6¢€6) J14GY 4 JHIM N3IAOM[066] .6 40 LHII3IM ILVNIXOHddY H¥3d (Z2/1 21-9-2€8) 2149V 4 3dIM NIAOMLE18] ,2¢ 40 LHII3IM 3ILVNIXOdddY
LANYAN VANANY WAWAN AWANWAN 0011 b 10013 v 0011 v
os11 .9 (0511 .9 1081 .¢ 1081 .§ 108 ¢
0s17 9 oogl .2l [00b .91 [061 .2/1 € (061 .2/1 € [061 .2/1 €
%y, | fooel .8 N (0011 .b 0013 ¥ 10011 .b
[002] .8 100¢] .21 —o—— sty 271 v (sl 271 v (sl 271 v
—e—— | (0521 .01 " (5211 .5 (5211 .5 (5211 .5
. .91
tooel .8 toor3 .9 Or1l .2/1 S ovil .2/1 S vl ,2/1 S
t00s1 .21 [00£3 .21
[002] .8 . . o [0s11 .9 [0S13 .9 tos11 .9
{081 .¢ 0011 .b
ogi1 L —_— "
ool .21 (003 .21 [00€1 .21 toor1 .91 {081 .¢ —
{08l & tos11 of T T 10021 .8
(5211 .S —— e
—_—
94 3IdAL G4 3dAl P4 3dAL €4 3dAl [MMO66] MMBE-24 3dAL [MME 18] MM2E-E€4 3dAL [MME 18] MMZE-24 3IdAL
Mg 9 ng s ne b me € * M8 Z-MM [066] .6 * Mg C-MM [£18] ,2¢€ * Mg Z-MM [€18] ,2€
1H9I3H 3ON34 [00Z1] .8b LH9I3H 3INIH (08211 1S 1H9I3H 3ON34C00Z1] .8b
JON3I4 JHIM 0384v4 JONI4 JHIM d38YvE B JFJIM NIAOM NOILVYNIGNOD
379VL ONIOVdS 3JdIM




NOI 1V 140dSNYH L 40 :
ININLEYSFA YNV LNOW

p10Z 438N31d3S:3A1103443

3ON34 ATANIIYS F41707UM

£09 NOILJ3S
10-1.09 *23dS QYVANYLS
‘ON_ "9MaQ ERNEREEE}S!

ONIMYHd d3v.e3d

‘NMOHS 34V SLUINN Y3IHIO0 SSITINN
(ww) SYILINITUN NI JFYY ANV 1Y L3N
34V [1 S13INIVHE NI NMOHS S1INN

“SAVL3a ONION34 VYNOILIaaY

S1-209 ONV ‘01-209 ‘G0-109 °ON °OMd
‘Mp M 3dALl “3I

‘WpdM 3dAL "3

‘SLSOd QOOmM S310N30
‘S1S0d V1IN S3ILON3IA

¥04

EEN®)

WM

N, O

:S3LION

e

3IN3I4 ATAN3IYS 34707TIM

[0ogl .zl | [00€l .21| [00€1 .2l | [0OK1.91 | [0OV1 .91 | [OOF] .91 9
(6221 .6 | [S22) .6 | [G22] .6 (G411 .0 | [SL11.2 (6111 .1 v
9 S 4 2 4 | 3dAL
INIDVdS FdIM
LHOI3H 3dIm WO1104
SNOILYJO0T 3L ¥O/ANV 37dVLS S3ILON3Qo
g g g
e————+39Nv9 2/1 2Z1) r———————+39NV9 2/1 Z1)
v v 3YIM HLOOWS v 3YIM HLOOWS
v +39nv9 2/1 Z1) v v AT
JYim 4394vE —39nv9 2/1 21
roosl .zl roosl .zl 34 0384vE roosl .zl
——e—————+39NV9 2/1 Z1)
JYIM HLOOWS
21-8-pIM IJAL 8 91-8b-pdIM 3dAL 21-SBE-pIM IdAL B 91-SHE-pIM IdAL 21-588S-p4M IdAL B 91-S88S-pdIM 3dAL
21-M8 b-4M B 91-M8 b-IM Z1-MS 1/M8 S-3M B 91-MS |/ME £-3M 21-MS 2/M8 2-3M B 91-MS Z/ME 2-dM
LHOI3H 3ON34 [0501] .2b 1HOI3H 3ON34 [0S01] .2b 1H9I3H 3ON3H [0S01] .2b
9 % € 3dAL 3ON3I4 WYV ATANIIY4-341707M S % ¢ 3IdAL 3ON3I4 WYVH ATANIIHI-341107UM P % | 3dAL 3IONIJ NYV4 ATANIIES-341707TIM
378VL ONIJVdS 3JdiM
1 1 (9 % £ 3dAl) 1 (S % 2 3dAL) (v % 1 3dAL) | 1
H H JYIm 0394v4E ] Jdim 0394vd 3dIM 0384vE ] ]
W W - W - W W
- T T T AR h ,
1 , l
il




3/4" DIA. x 10" 6" [152] HOOKS WITH STAPLES
M20 x 254]
BOLT HOOKS 16" -0" [4800) 46" 113501
_ ik ik 3'-4" [1000] s _/ _
)/, 3(‘ AL e e e e s N 7 T ‘
‘ Z\/%X ‘ ;;r\gg oS SO SCSCSCSCSC S SC STl /) ‘
i ‘ A [SEaC St A~ S S S S ‘
j —~ / (o I A A A A A A A j
>< m ZSN\G
}‘ }M }\ 8" [2001 “—1" x 6" \\} ‘}
il | [25 X 1501 I
- Iy ) SLAT (TYP. ) i L
i i i ]
| 8 -3" (25001 | 1 172" x 16" [40 x 4003 | 8 -3" 2500 8'-0" [2400]
‘ ‘ WROUGHT STEEL STRAP w oo
HINGES BOLTED TO GATE 3'-6" [1050]
WITH 3 3/8" DIA. x 3 1/2"
86 DIA. x 901
GALVANIZED CARRIAGE BOLTS
WOOD FARM ENTRANCE GATE (TYPE G-1)
NOTE: USE 10d NAILS AND CLINCH FOR GATE CONSTRUCTION.
16'-0" [48003 2 1/2" DIA. x 4'-3"
7 172" 11957 S [62.5 DIA. X 12801STAY TIED TO
INSTALL GATE CLOSURE LATCH N A
AS SHOWN, OR ALTERNATE DEVICE [1535] [1535) [1535] OF 9 CAUGE SMOOTH WRE . (1350
AS APPROVED BY THE PROJECT MANAGER——\ | ‘
N n TNy n ni Wiy N
AL
/) T ‘ ‘ % T ‘
\ I~ _—"\ \ I —\ \
| |
§§§Z %§§§Z§§% i ?3§§
|
| \ 2" DIA. x 3'-8" H I
U 1 | (50 DIA. x 11001 I \ L
| | OF 9 | _r\ 1
e soey | Chuce 2 1/2m o xae3 6 0" (24001
| | SMOOTH [62.5 DIA. x 12801 |
WIRE 3'-6" [1050]
WIRE FARM ENTRANCE GATE (TYPE G-2) NOTE:
USE SAME WIRE SCHEME ON GATE
AS THAT USED ON FENCE, UNLESS
STATED OTHERWISE IN R/W AGREEMENT.
1" -4" [4001 x NO. 2 ELECTRICALLY 16" -0" (480010 7/8" DIA. x 10"
WELDED TWIST LINK CHAIN M22 x 2541
SECURELY STAPLED TO POST U- CHANNEL 4 -0" BOLT HOOKS 4'-6" [1350]
| O VERTICAL MEMBERS [12003 |
0 7 < N L 0]
. Vi % . N 2N/ A\ .
| | |
1 = 1
| | | |
| I I ALL CROSS BARS MITERED AND H H L
U i I WELDED SOLID il i L
i i i i
‘ - ‘ 2" [501 DIA. GALVANIZED OR ‘ o F—\" g g
| 8'-3" [2500] | PAINTED STEEL TUBE (TYP.) 1 8'-3" [2500] | 8'-0" 124001
3'-6" [10501
METAL FARM ENTRANCE GATE (TYPE G-3)
NOTES:
DETAILED DRAWING
(D ALL GATES ARE 16'-0" [4800] WIDE UNLESS R/W REFERENCE DWG. NO.
AGREEMENT STATES OTHERWISE. STANDARD SPEC. 607-02
SECTION 607

@ ALL GATES WILL HAVE A SINGLE OR DOUBLE
PANEL AT EACH END.

@ TYPE G-3 GATES ARE AVAILABLE IN WIDTHS
FROM 4" [1.2 m] TO 20" (6.0 m] IN 2" [0.6 m]
INCREMENTS.

UNITS SHOWN IN BRACKETS [1 ARE
METRIC AND ARE IN MILLIMETERS (mm)
UNLESS OTHER UNITS ARE SHOWN.

FARM ENTRANCE
GATES

EFFECTIVE: SEPTEMBER 2014

MDT*

MONT ANA DEPART MENT
OF TRANSPORT AT ION




NOI 1V 140dSNYH L 40 :
ININLEYSFA YNV LNOW

p10Z 438N31d3S:3A1103443

SvVL13ad 3ON34

109 NOILD3S
G0-109 *23dS QYYONYLS
"ON__*9mMa ERINEREEER]

ONIMYHd d3v.e3d

*SY130 INION3S
IVYNOILIOQY ¥04 §1-209 ONY 01-109 °‘00-209 °ON “9md *1L0 335®

"Y3LN3D

Ol Y3LN3IJ[000S) ,9-,91 SI LSOd T3INVd Y0 3Ovd8 WOY4 INIJVdS
1S0d 3NIT "¥3LN3D 0L ¥3LN3J[000G] .9-.91 SI ONIIVJS 1S0d INTQ

*SININIYINOIY 3YIM ANY 1SOd Y04 SNOILYDIIHI03dS 3HL 335D

ONIJYYE T3INVd JLVYNYILY

$S31ON

‘NMOHS 34V SLNN Y3IHIO0 SSITINN
(ww) SYILIMTTUN NI 34V ONV JIY L3N
3FYY [1 SLINIVHE NI NMOHS SLINN

*3Z1S WNNININLOOE X 0§ X §°/€]

x4l

X .2 X ,Z/1 1 - SY3ATT

‘SINIL 3AId 473SLI ANNOYY ONIddVYM N3HL
ANV S3ANIL OML LSV3T LY LSOd 3JHL ONNOYY ONIddVyM A8 S1SOd
Ol S3dIM 30vy8 HOVLLY "30vy8 3dIM dN04 Vv WY04 0L d378Nn00

*301SLN0 3HL WOH4 32v1d NI oA
S30v¥8 3IHL NId "SIOVHE 3HL ONILL3S «g. MV13d *1S0d 30v48 OLNI[001] ,b 3YIM HLOOWS 39NV9 ¢/1 21 WANININ 30IA08d - S3YIM 3Ivy8
0l ¥OI¥d 1SOd 3100IN 3HL NI 00Y ONV 1SOd HONOYHL INJS vIa ~ T TvIIa
[S°6 X 00G] .8/€ X ,0Z vV TIVLSNI [S°6 X 00€] .8/§ X .2l 3AINA w¥ou
— *A¥YSSIIAN
LON SI ONIHDLON *033N
.V, 1V130 NO 34 S1SOd 3YYNOS NIHM
SILON HLIM IINVOHOIIV NI 34V1S
SH3A3T OGNV S3HIM 30vyd L 39NY9 6
TIVLSNI ANV HSINYNA
‘06°2] ,91/5 SI ! | v0IdAL [52)
< ¥3LINVIQ 3I0H 107Id N STYN ATV .1 HOLON
/ RN i \ *Q3HILON 1ON 3§V S1S0d : ——~' Syustoos) 21 POZ ~ b HLIM
7S AN . 15S0d 0L MyN- —
L 370H 10NHI001] b L]
3T0H LONDISLIT L
TINVd 3JON3TA4
‘w0011 08¢ NVHL $S37 40 NNY
*ININNOITY TVINOZIYOH NI SIONVHI ANV ¥ NO ST3INVd YO ININNSITY T¥OILYIA
‘ONIHOL3YLS ‘ONITINd ‘SYINYOD ¥O4 NI SIINVHD ‘ONIHILIYLS ‘ONITINd ¥04
T3INVd dOoOm 3719Nn0da TNV JOOM 319INIS
M NMYS DS [S211 .S M M M M
¥0  ONNOY [G2Z1 X NMYS ‘0S[GZ1] .S ¥O0
00v2l .G X ,0-.8 105013 105011 ONNOY [5Z1 X 00b2)
-S150d Q00! 9- ¢ W9-.€ (ONILSINL ¥3L 4V .6 X ,0-.,8
-S1S0d QoOM
. . . o ~ ., 30V1d NI 3AV3T) o
N S¥3IAIT P ELER 1 0- 8 N ELER T
=0 F IS4 .6
[0G€11 INISSOYD 40 INIOd
L9- b 1V 39IM 3AVIM
-¥3INI 1ON 00
I
, - i - , NMYS ‘0S [001] .b
[00S2] .£- .8 [0052] .£- .8 30" onnon to011 b .8, ¥0 .v. 1v13d
TIvy 30vy8
a O
| |
, [00621 .£-.8
L Il Il Il Il
"tooger .¢- .8 00051 ,9-'91! 100053 ,9- .91 ! 13NVd 378N00 QOOM ™ tooos1” !
| 13INVd | | | | | .9-.91
370NIS QOOM '\ 100521 "toosz1 .¢-.8 !rooser .g-.8 ! f
2
105013 H +ouE-.8 105013 i -
9- . — 7S] L€ 11 9- ¢ 11 (0521
") A PN | P, \%X//A\\\\ N N7/ P vf\dw | iy 1.9- .2
_”o%.vww“_ [00r21 N 100121 [0ss1] .9-.9
W0- 8%.2“ 7 Z 7 7 .0- .8 l gi MX/B% 7 7 Hwﬂ__m W0- L 9- b
I N , P e , weT
= o | ] U | - = , =
| | | | | | |
ASm: .9 \ N MvS 0S[001] Wb 40
AVLS 3dIM ONNOY *NIW [001 X 0012) b X ,0-.L

17Nd 40 NOILJ3dIa

Q3LSIML ONIJVHE 3JHIM

1SOd 3NIT 3doOom

1SOd 3NIT V13N

33s




|

SINGLE PANEL
(END OF RUN)

DOUBLE PANEL DOUBLE PANEL

L

DOUBLE PANEL
(END OF RUN)

|

| |
B | ‘
— = ==

FENCE RUN = L
TYPE REQUIRED SINGLE PANEL SINGLE PANEL SINGLE PANEL
LESS THAN 33' NONE (END OF RUN)
COMBINATION 33" - 330° SINGLE
WOVEN/BARBED OVER 330"
T0 DOUBLE
660" MAX.
LESS THAN 66' NONE
66' -660" SINGLE
BARBED OVER 660"
TO DOUBLE
990" MAX.
TIE OFF PQINT
FENCE RUN = L PANELS
TYPE (m) REQUIRED
LESS THAN 10 NONE
COMBINATION 10 - 100 SINGLE
WOVEN/BARBED OVER 100
T0 DOUBLE SELECT PANEL TYPE AT FENCE
200 MAX. CORNER OR ANGLE BREAK BASED
LESS THAN 20 NONE ON FENCE RUN LENGTH.
20 - 200 SINGLE
BARBED GVER 200 FENCE PANEL TYPES
300 WAX DOUBLE @LIMIT RUN LENGTHS IN POOR SOIL
: CONDITIONS TO REDUCE RESULTING
TENSION AT CORNER OR ANGLE
BREAK PANELS.
@ TIE OFF ON ALL CROSS HATCHED
OR SHADED POSTS.
NOTES:

@ATTACH BARBED WIRES TO POSTS BY WRAPPING AROUND
THE POST AT LEAST TWO TIMES, THEN WRAPPING
AROUND ITSELF FIVE TIMES.

@ TO ATTACH WOVEN WIRE TO AN END POST, REMOVE
TWO OR THREE VERTICAL STAY WIRES FROM THE END
OF THE FENCE. PLACE THE FIRST COMPLETE VERTICAL
STAY WIRE AGAINST THE POST. START AT THE MIDDLE
OF THE HORIZONTAL LINE WIRES, WRAPPING AROUND
THE END POST AT LEAST TWO TIMES AND THEN WRAPPING
AROUND ITSELF FIVE TIMES.

@ PLACE ALL FENCE WIRE ON PASTURE SIDE OF POST, EXCEPT
ON CURVES. THEN, PLACE THE WIRE ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE
CURVE.

@ IN AREAS SUBJECT TO HIGH VELOCITY WINDS AND MOVING DEBRIS,
WIRES MAY BE PLACED ON WINDWARD SIDE OF POSTS, EXCEPT ON CURVES.

®POST SPACING IS GENERALLY MEASURED PARALLEL TO GROUND.

®PLACE WIRE STAYS PER DTL. DWG. NO. 607-00 HALFWAY BETWEEN POSTS.
DO NOT PLACE STAYS ON PANELS.

@ WOOD FENCE HAS ONE METAL POST IN PLACE OF A WOODEN

LINE POST IN EACH 500" [150 m] RUN FOR LIGHTNING PROTECTION. UNITS SHOWN IN BRACKETS [1 ARE

METRIC AND ARE IN MILLIMETERS (mm)
UNLESS OTHER UNITS ARE SHOWN.

DETAILED DRAWING

ANDA .
SECTION 607 607-10

FENCE DETAILS

EFFECTIVE: SEPTEMBER 2014

MONT ANA DEPART MENT
OF TRANSPORT AT ION




% ONE FOOT OFFSET APPLIES TO
INTERSTATE FENCING ONLY.

1" -0" [300] 1'-0" [3001% R/W LINE
; R/W LINE ' | \
_ :

R/W FENCE E

DOUBLE
PANEL [

DOUBLE PANEL
SINGLE PANEL

SECURELY FASTEN WING FENCE
TO PIPE BY !'," DIA. EYE BOLTS
OR OTHER APPROVED METHOD.

DOUBLE PANEL
SINGLE PANEL

R/W

LOCATE PANELS SO THAT

R/W WIDTH| & SURVEY ANIMALS CANNQOT PASS .
v - T T [ R

(VARIABLE)

FENCE LAYOUT AT STOCKPASS, BRIDGES AND LARGE PIPES

SLOPE MUST BE STEEP ENOUGH TO DETER
PASSAGE OF TRESPASSERS. < L 20" (3007
/ R/W LINE

FENCE LAYOUT ON STEEP SLOPES X ——

FENCE LAYOUT AT
SECTION A-A CHANGE IN_R/W WIDTH ON_INTERSTATE

R/W FENCE
/ R

COMBINATION WOVEN s -
& BARBED WIRE o= S B
= < = - COMBINATION WOVEN i N € LANES
7 N KX & BARBED WIRE . .
PANEL PANEL i FENCE UNDER STRUCTURE
BEHIND BRIDGE BENTS

- I S - & LANES

i~
MINIMUM OF 10 BARBED WIRES \

WING CATTLE
GUARD

PANEL

T
7 NZZNZ A BSSZ 4 N4 \

f SPACED ABOUT SAME AS
HORIZONTAL WIRE ON COMBINATION

/ ™ R/W FENCE
—— X,

FENCE LAYOUT AT LOCAL ROAD

FENCE LAYOUT ON SHARP VERTICAL CURVES
UNDER INTERSTATE

TO AVOID TRYING TO CONFORM WOVEN WIRE TO UNEVEN TERRAIN

FENCE CONNECTION TQ CATTLE GUARD

(DPLACE SINGLE OR DOUBLE PANELS AT EACH
END OF ALL CATTLE GUARDS.

@ SECURELY FASTEN FENCE WIRE TO THE WINGS
AND ARRANGE SO THAT ANIMALS CANNOT PASS.

CROSS FENCE
SINGLE OR DOUBLE PANEL

THREE STRANDS OF

R/W FENCE METAL LINE POSTS DRIVEN INTO
[ [ 9 GAUGE WIRE TIED
—=S Y GROUND AT LEAST THREE FEET [900] ARGUND ALL WIRES
AND AROUND THE
JUNCTION OF THE
FENCE LAYOUT AT CROSS-FENCE CONNECTION ALTERNATE DEADMAN METAL POSTS

WHEN APPROVED BY THE PROJECT MANAGER THE ABOVE

DEADMAN MAY BE USED.

A DEADMAN MAY BE A PRECAST CONCRETE BLOCK, A CAST IN DETAILED DRAWING

PLACE CONCRETE BLOCK, A ROCK OR OTHER APPROVED OBJECT STinba SFEc ors. NO-

WEIGHING AT LEAST 150 LB. BURY THE DEADMAN IN THE GROUND 2ECTION 607 607-15

WITH AT LEAST 2'-0" OF COVER. ATTACH THE DEADMAN TO
THE FENCE WITH 3 STRANDS OF 9 GAUGE WIRE OR 6 STRANDS OF
12 1/2 GAUGE WIRE.

FENCE DETAILS

UNITS SHOWN IN BRACKETS [1 ARE
METRIC AND ARE IN MILLIMETERS (mm) EFFECTIVE: SEPTEMBER 2014

UNLESS OTHER UNITS ARE SHOWN.
MONTANA DEPART MENT
OF TRANSPORTAT ION




MDT R/W
Q 4 @) 4 Q I 0 4 [ONmNe) @ OO 4 0 4 @) 4 0
PASTURE ‘

18" [450]

MDT R/W m

O 17 O 17 |
18" [450]
PASTURE }
TREATED 2X6'S \
(50 x 1501
45 DEGREE BEVEL

MDT R/W
@) 4 O

PASTURE L»
SEE NOTE (D
O

| — ]
0]
5 [1901

-

SPAN TREATED 2X6'S [50 x 150] ACROSS GAP ON PASTURE SIDE OF POSTS.
NAIL TO PANEL POSTS WITH 2 20d GALVANIZED RING SHANK NAILS AND TRIM
EDGES AT 45 DEGREE ANGLES.

NOTES:
@INSTALL PANELS ACCORDING TO DETAIL DRAWING 607-05.
@INSTALL NON-INTERSTATE FENCE ON THE RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE AS SHOWN.

Q@ OFFSET PANEL POSTS 18" [450mm] FROM STAKED R/W BREAKS AND
R/W MONUMENTS AS SHOWN IN DETAIL.

DETAILED DRAWING

@ DO NOT DISTURB SURVEY MONUMENTS. SRTEFERR%N'SCPEEC DWG. NO.
ANDA
INCLUDE COST OF 2 x 6 [50 x 1501 CROSS RAILS IN THE COST OF : 607-20
©ADJACENT PANELS. SECTION 607
FENCING AT
RIGHT OF WAY
BREAKS

UNITS SHOWN IN BRACKETS [1 ARE

METRIC AND ARE IN MILLIMETERS (mm) EFFECTIVE: SEPTEMBER 2014

UNLESS OTHER UNITS ARE SHOWN. WONTANA DEPARTMENT
OF TRANSPORT AT ION




TWISTED OR
KNUCKLED SELVAGE

TOP CABLE
LINE POST \

CHAIN LINK FABRIC GATE, END, CORNER
OR PULL POST

CABLE TURNBUCKLE CABLE TURNBUCKLE
BRACE x 4 q %STRETCHER BAR[TOP CABLE

H  GATE H
1 AREA M
" [
N FABRIC
H sano—"H
TENSION WIRE [} " KNUCKLED SELVAGE {|f TRUSS ROD I < 12" 3001 RoUND Y
o| 4| 1y o {l& [0 o| 4l secr. (o
) 10" 2501 ROUND —{|f 12" 13001 ROUND —]. 1] 10" [2501 ROUND
SECT. : SECT. S W secr.
10'-0" 10" -0" 10" -0"
[30001 £30001 [30001
CHAIN LINK FENCE - 6' [1.8 m] AND 8' [2.4 m] SINGLE PANEL

CABLE TOP CABLE
TURNBUCKLES

S
SIS w1 8
sSselsiste e LR
s [ TRz 2%
\“u“‘“ S

CABLE AS SPECIFIED CABLE
TURNBUCKLE TURNBUCKLE
\ FABRIC BAND STRETCHER BAR |

RSG5 KKK IIRSGCCICICHIIRARIKIXARIIXAKHK S
e oS00t o et tatososeteset o8 | ]| ledo ersssatosoretutatooretetetose® o%%
LINE POST L IRRREHIRLHIIRARI RIS Oy SO S 00020020 %0%0%00020 % 0 %0% | N
KR KRR KKK SIS KX I B E < XS RORESE KK KR KIS K XK K
S C SIS AKX R KX <K IR RKK R XX KK
KOOSR RO KKK RSP KKK KT ‘ XSS K RIS K IR KKK
e 000y 0000050002050 (082000500, KRR RER R
KIS PSRRI LRI IRLRAY
[0 R Rl TSR IIGRIILIRRIKES
[ RS TS RIS
TRUSS ROD RSRRRRRIIERILIRXIRRIRLRLY IERRRRRXRXBERILRIKIRKKS RRIRXRIR,
IR KX RILHKHXHXHHIR KR RXRXAEL XX IR AXAIRKS Podotoleteteseset
LSRR <X Soteotet00e%s
ORISR 0% MR
o IR o XRRRRKRKS
"‘*2" 0020002020200 20%0 26562 0.\.:%,:‘ PSS

&

XX

IS

2 02050262000 000 0 00 090 % %00
" KR
G RRLLKKIKES SSRRTIAXK,

)
R S ERETRKKS

KX

D 2 y N % S
; 12" [300] 0 LCHA'Iﬁ o0 TRUSS RODS 0
ROUND ROUND SECTION FABRIC .
SECTION 12" £3001 ROUND
10" [2501 D RNER POST SECT.
ROUND CORNE 0s NOTE:
SECTION . NO CONCRETE BLOCK REQUIRED
Zcria00] RoUND FOR SINGLE GATE. GATE
CORNER LATCHES DIRECTLY TO POST.
DOUBLE PANEL GATES
PULL POST AND CORNER PQOST BRACING
STRETCHER BAR
END PULL POST ANCHOR L INE PULL CABLE TURNBUCKLES
CABLE TURNBUCKLE POST POST P
END POST‘\‘ FABRIC BAND STRETCHER LINE POST CHAIN LINK TOP CABLE KNUCKLED ANCHOR LINE
BAR F ABRIC SELVAGE POST
H
: TURNBUCKLE 1I: LTENSION TURNBUCK KNUCKLED ! IRON STRAP
o| % Y WRE 0 IRoN URNBUCKLE SELVAGE o } ON S
: ; STRAP FABRIC BAND : -
: 12" [300]1 ROUND ‘ 12" [300]1 ROUND
SECT. 12" [300] ROUND SECT.
o 10" [2501 ROUND SECT. SECT. = | D
10°-0 (TYP. WHEN POSTS 10°-0 10" -0
[3000] SET IN CONC. ) 130001 130001
CHAIN LINK FENCE - 3' [0.9 ml, 4' [1.2 m] AND 5' [1.5 m]
NOTES:
(DO NOT INSTALL DOUBLE PANELS MORE THAN 300° [90 m] APART ON @ALL CONCRETE IS LEAN OR BETTER.
TANGENTS OR MORE THAN 250' [75 m] APART ON ANY CURVE. FOR
CURVES WITH RADII SHARPER THAN 1150" [350 ml, INSTALL A DOUBLE @INSTALL A 3/8" [10IDIAMETER GALVANIZED STEEL
PANEL ON EACH CURVE END, PLUS ONE ADDITIONAL PANEL TOP CABLE ALONG ALL FENCE. TERMINATE
FOR EACH 10° OF DEFLECTION, EVENLY SPACED, BETWEEN TOP CABLE WITH GALVANIZED CABLE

THE CURVE ENDS.

TURNBUCKLES FASTENED VIA THE FABRIC
BAND AT THE POST.

@PULL POST BRACING ON 6' [1.8 m] AND 8' [2.4 m] FENCE IS THE

SAME AS CORNER BRACING.

® A DROP BAR LOCKING DEVICE IS REQUIRED FOR ALL DOUBLE GATE
INSTALLATIONS, THE DROP BAR MUST BE ABLE TO BE INSERTED

INTO THE CONCRETE BLOCK AT LEAST SIX INCHES [1501.

HE IGHT WIRE FABRIC DEPTH OF DEPTH OF POST
OF FABRIC,H | ABOVE GROUND CONCRETE, D | IN CONC. (MIN. )
8' [2440] 1"-2" [25-50] 42" [1050] 38" [9501]
6' [1830] 1"-2" [25-50] 36" [900] 32" [800]
5" [1525] 1"-2" [25-50] 36" [900] 32" (8001
4" [1220] 1"-2" [25-50] 30" [750] 26" [650]
3" [915] 1"-2" [25-50] 30" (7501 26" [650]

TURNBUCKLE RING FASTENER FABRIC SELVAGE ®
(EYE AND EYE) AT 18" [460]
RACE BAND FOR TOP CABLE  SPACING
R AR BRA AN
EGULAR B @\lq AND BOTTOM HORIZONTALLY Eve 0P POST CAP©
CORNER, END
R R eE  Pos T MA/\/\/Y\ BRACE BAND ®
STRETCHER BAR\ ) FASTEN FABRIC TO LINE
\ POSTS AT TOP AND
BOTTOM OF FENCE WITH
BRACE BAND @ Y 14" [3601 C.C. SPACING
BRACE RAIL VERTICALLY ALONG POST
END CAP
TENSION BANDS FOR
STRETCHER BAR. PLACE
AT TOP AND BOTTOM
OF STRETCHER BAR — |
WITH 12" 3051 C. C.
MAX. SPACING
VERTICALLY ®
) LINE POST
TRUSS ROD
BRACE BAND@ WITH TENSIONING
DEVICE ® BRACE BAND @
BRACE BAND @
= N Y NN N
FABRIC SELVAGE
L (SEE DETAIL AND NOTE)@® L.
e T ~ , . (N E
| AN RING FASTENER / . ~
L : AT 24" (6101 . d
SPACING
HORIZONTALLY
CONNECTION DETAILS
GENERAL NOTES
PROVIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE MATERIALS PER SECTION 712. ©POST CAPS: PROVIDE EYE-TOP CAPS FOR ALL POSTS
CARRYING A TOP CABLE THRQUGH THE POST.
(® FABRIC_SELVAGE: FENCE HEIGHT UNDER 6' [1.8 ml: PROVIDE ROUNDED TOPS FOR ALL OTHER RQUND
TOP AND BOTTOM KNUCKLED SELVAGE. POSTS. FIT POST CAPS TIGHTLY TO PREVENT
REMOVAL.
FENCE HEIGHT &' [1.8 m]AND OVER:
TOP - TWISTED OR KNUCKLED SELVAGE ©®BRACE _BANDS: SEE SECTION 712.01.5.
BOTTOM - KNUCKLED SELVAGE
TWISTED @
SELVAGE KNUCKLED

VA TAIl

® TRUSS RODS: SEE SECTION 712.01.4

e——mmm{fmm [ ]o)
INDUSTRIAL TRUSS TIGHTENER

SELVAGE

RA

® IENSION BANDS: SEE SECTION 712.01.5

TENSION BAN TAl

TURNBUCKLE

UNITS SHOWN IN BRACKETS [1 ARE
METRIC AND ARE IN MILLIMETERS (mm}
UNLESS OTHER UNITS ARE SHOWN.

DETAILED DRAWING

ANDA .
SECTION 607 607-25

CHAIN LINK FENCE

EFFECTIVE: SEPTEMBER 2014

MONTANA DEPART MENT
OF TRANSPORTAT ION




3/4" [19.05] DIA. HOLES (TYP.)
" 125, 47 . 3/4" [19.05] — 1 1/2" [38.1] 1" [25.4]
PANEL LENGTH = 16'-0" [4876. 81 {/ 3/4" [19. OEv]jv —{|=—1 1/2" [38.1] —{=—1" [25.4]
2 -3" 2" -3" 2 -3" { L o
1685.8] 5'-9" [1752.6) ‘ 5'-9" [1752.6) | [685.8] 1685.8] U2t 03811 Q Tf' — - !
¢ " 2 1"-3 172"
‘ ‘ 1 1/2" (38.1] 5'-5" [1651]
[393. 71
/XCH e PE BR i I !
[N ‘ (7 SLOPE BRACE . I N s e .
AN ‘ ‘ 8'-0" [2438. 4]
TR N FASTENING (WHEN 3/4" [19.05] DIA. (393. 73 \
6" [152.41 (TYP.) T | m QA ~~ t . '\ REQUIRED) ” BN HOLES (TYP.)
6" [152.4]1 (TYP.) N BRACE | @sie
| M NI > 0 NENEGHEY it I b NN
m H (TYPICAL) H H
f U i T
| i NN a NN = @sea | i 1 172" (38.13
I Ny [[] FasteEnnG I 1172 138,11
T T[T - - T T
3" (76. 2] (. i NN NN [GN L aveo || i
3" [76.2] MIN. —f l‘l‘ ” ~ ” H 374" [19. 05)
N w NI I i I il 374" [19. 051
H SLOPE_BRACE \(® [‘[ (®BRACE DN [‘H ||‘l‘ —~
[ i (WHEN REQUIRED)\ "\, FASTENING P ‘ I e 5 38" 0136, 5251 : :;g gg. H
3'-6" [1066. 8] I N (TYPICAL) AN A (@FRAME TO FRAME \¥/¢ PREVAIL ING '
| H ) i ~ ] #11 FASTENING V WIND
L i N - it ® FRAME \ X
2520 %
Uiy A AN T e L R AN AN s AN e e © 3/4" [19.05] DIA.
i / N p \ / N J 52¢ 30' HOLES (TYP.)
o | ‘ﬁ / \ 4 N N 4 A 1
Il
(914. 41 ﬁ\ | B ANCHOR SYSTEM #1
I 45 (SEE DTL. DWG. NO. .
ﬁ\ | L5 607-40 FOR DETAILS) 52° 30" .
| 1" [25. 4
"=L\%; - = 1" 125. 4]
LINE POST (B) | Lo ® % B “
gﬁﬁw % . (1520
FRONT VIEW @gﬁ.ALMEFATsoTsmwc E\H 3/4" [19.05]
Iz, Ly 3/4" [19.05]
(D ANCHOR SYSTEM #1 EE‘IM Eﬁ%
(SEE DTL. DWG. NO. =il
60740 For DETANS) " ©FRAME
END VIEW
LUMBER - 8' [2.4 ml] SNOW FENCE W/ ANCHOR SYSTEM #I
CENERAL NOTES HARDWARE - 8' [2.4 m] SNOW FENCE W/ ANCHOR SYSTEM #I
BILL OF MATERIALS FOR ONE PANEL
(D ANCHOR SYSTEM DETAIL ITEM NO. OF LUMBER DESCRIPTION BILL OF MATERIALS FOR ONE PANEL
USE ANCHOR SYSTEM #1 UNLESS SOIL AND MOISTURE CONDITIONS NECESSITATE THE USE NO. PIECES SIZE
OF AN ALTERNATE SYSTEM, OR AS DIRECTED BY THE PROJECT MANAGER. CONSULT DETAILED QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
DRAWING NUMBERS 607-40 AND 607-45 FOR ANCHOR SYSTEMS #3 (ROCKY CONDITIONS) ®* 3 2" x 6" x 8 -0 FRAME (SILL)
AND #2 (SWAMPY CONDITIONS). (50 x 150 x 2438.4] 0) 18 5/8" DIA. x 5" [MI6 x 1271 HEX BOLT
(THREADED FULL LENGTH) AND NUT
(@) SLAT FASTENING - - — ~— (X NOTE:
FASTEN SLATS TO THE FRAME WITH 3 ~ 12d COMMON BARBED SHANK NAILS AT EACH ®* 3 2" x 6" x 1'-6 FRAME AFTER 5/8" DIA. [M16] BOLTS
LOCATION. [50 x 150 x 2286.0] @ 36 FLAT WASHER FOR 5/8" DIA. [MI16] BOLT HAVE BEEN TIGHTENED, BURR
(3 BRACE FASTENING THE THREAD DIRECTLY BEHIND
FASTEN BRACES TO THE FRAME WITH 4 ~ 8d COMMON NAILS AT EACH LOCATION AND ©* 3 2" x 6" x 8 -6" FRAME | ! LB [0.45 ko) | 12d COMMON BARBED SHANK NAL Lo SENING b TEENT EVENTUAL
CLINCH. 50 x 150 x 2590. 8] ® 12 #6 REBAR x 5'-0" [#19 x 15241 ’
FRAME TO SILL AND FRAME TO FRAME FASTENING o
D T S A O A FASTENNG W AT EACH LOCATION WITH 2 * NOTE: PRESSURE TREAT ALL 2" x 6" [50 x 1501 MEMBERS ® 6 PIECES 12 GAUGE TIE WRE x 5 -0 152401+
5/8 " DIA. x 5" (ML x 127ISTANDARD MACHINE BOLTS, EACH WITH HEX NUT AND TWO FLAT (ENTIRE FRAME ) @] 173 L. 10.15 ka1 | 8d COMMON NAILS
WASHERS.  SEE NOTE (X) AT RIGHT. -
1 1" x 6" x 16'-0" BRACE
®LnE PosTs © o5 S X e @| 174 LB. 10.11 kgl | 16d COMMON BARBED SHANK NAILS
PLACE LINE POSTS AT EACH END OF EACH LINE OF SNOW FENCE AS SHOWN. POSTS
P LA ol Wt e VR S c L e e A AV ALL NAILS MAY BE EITHER HAND DRIVEN OR DRIVEN WITH A PNEUMATIC NAILER.
DIAMETER OF 6" [152.4]. BUTT TREAT 3' [914.41 MINIMUM. ® 8 1" x 8" x 16'-0" SLAT
[25 x 150 x 4876.8]
®WRE TE DETAILED DRAWING
USE 12 GAUGE OR HEAVIER GALVANIZED WIRE TO FORM THE WIRE TIES. ®** " > %6 % 10 o SLOPE BRACE REFERENCE DWG. NO.
(D) SLOPE BRACE FASTENING {50 x 150 x 3048.0] S eNDARD o EC 607-30
FASTEN SLOPE BRACES WITH 3 ~ 16d COMMON BARBED SHANK NAILS AT EACH LOCATION.
%% NOTE: USE ONLY WHEN SLOPE IS 5:1 OR STEEPER 8" [2.4 m] WOOD SNOW FENCE

UNITS SHOWN IN BRACKETS [1 ARE
METRIC AND ARE IN MILLIMETERS (mm)
UNLESS OTHER UNITS ARE SHOWN.

W/ ANCHOR SYSTEM #1

EFFECTIVE: SEPTEMBER 2014

MONTANA DEPART MENT
OF TRANSPORTAT ION




1" [25. 41—

374" [19.05] DIA. HOLES (TYP.)

374" [19.05] DIA.
HOLES (TYP.)

0"
gg@:z Ay

" [M16] DIA. BOLTS
TIGHTENED, BURR

THE THREAD DIRECTLY BEHIND
THE NUT TO PREVENT EVENTUAL

OF THE NUTS.

DETAILED DRAWING

DWG. NO.
607-35

12" [3.6 m] WOOD SNOW
FENCE W/
ANCHOR SYSTEM #1

PANEL LENGTH = 16' -0" [4876. 8] ~ | 1/2* 138,17 DA 30" 3/4" [19.05] — 1 1/2" (38.11 - 1 1/2" (38 +’+I" [25. 4]
. : 374" [19.05] ~—1 1/2" [38.1] ~—1 1/2" [38.1] 1" [25.4)
2'-3" ‘ 5'-9" [1752.6] ‘ 5'-9" [1752.6] 2 -3 2'-3" 11727 138.1] 11. *1;} ’u j |
6" [152.41 (TYP.) 1685. 81 ‘ ‘ 1685. 81 1685. 81 ‘ Tt = = =
4'-11" [1498.6) 5'-0" [1524]
12" (304. 81 (®) G OsLat “ I 1 et l }
T @\SLOPE BRACE A{AN (TYPICAL) [ Il t330. 21 12 0" [3657.61 L
| (WHEN REOUIRED ) N i I i ' | ; " f304 83
[[\&\ [ [l @ SILL
l ”H H‘ H‘ I ‘H 3/4" [19.05] DIA
| [0\ O\ BRACE [\ \ ! I | HoLEs (TvPoy
L] N 1l I [l
[ N\ \ N [ N\ \ [ [ 1172 138, 11— » 121 30
| I i |~ @sLAT | I 1 172" 138,11
[l N\ \ N N\ \ [[[_FASTENING [
| il NN | N—— 1| — il ‘ 1720 13813
3/4" [19.05]1 DIA. .
| M N ! I M HOLES (TYP.) P12 s
: : AN AN T - >7: AN AN I:: : T @
AV AY 1 \ AY 1 I "
| i ——— T N il I e | lc2roen ¢
R " 38, 1] .
Iy T\ 1] <\ \ | h 172" [38.1
3" 176,21 — [~ W U ® BACK BRACE il N g I BH i 172" 138.1] PREVAIL ING
" 176.2) M. =] 1l AN || Nl > 3 oo - o
[ Bl T ®BRACE PN I Bl ~ : 3/4" [19.05] 52730
[ N\ [[[[__FASTENING ZaN\L [ 74 3/4" 1[19.05] ®
[ il (D SLOPE BRACE I avypicakr—~ AR I ! ‘ 5 3,8" [136.525] ® BRACE 1 172" [38.1]
3'-8" |H FASTENING (WHEN \ ][ N\ e 5 316" [131.7631 1 1/2" 138.1]
L1066 83 || [ REQURED) gty BN <A | ' (@ BACK BRACE |}
! FASTENING pe- SO
1'-6" [457.2] © FRAME N © (TYPICAL )
FRAME °
} } TR/ W U i lrlnlrlnlnlnlnly /LW LRl el n Ly, L e X Ll i L L /// U \\\%%% \
/ N / N J \
o B \ / \ / \ J i
v
914. 41| Ly | (D ANCHOR SYSTEM #1
N (SEE DTL. DWG. NO. NOTE: "
5‘ | 607-40 FOR DETAILS) PLAGEMENT OF REBAR ANCHORS 750 \\ 1" [25. 41
ﬂ,:; TIGHT ACAINST SNOW FENCE @ 1" [25. 4
LINE POST MEMBERS (A) é}ls CRITICAL
® T0 PREVENT URNING AND 3 ® Ly L
FRONT VIEW SLIDING.  SEE ANCHOR SYSTEM #I AN @ ﬁ 3/4" [19.05]
DETAILS, DTL. DWG. NO. 607-40. m @ | m 3/4" [19.05]
] R
DIG OUT AS REQUIRED FOR ENDS OF MEMBERS (B) @ AND
THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF SILL (A) TO ASSURE FULL BEARWNG OF SILL
, AGAINST TERRAIN.
LUMBER - 12" [3.6 m] SNOW FENCE W/ ANCHOR SYSTEM #i E
END VIEW
BILL OF MATERIALS FOR ONE PANEL -
ITEM NO. OF LUMBER
DESCRIPTION
GENERAL NOTES NO. PIECES SIZE
* 3 2" x 6" x 12'-0" SILL ,
@ ANCHOR SYSTEM DETAL ® (50 % 150 x 3657, 61 HARDWARE - 12' [3.6 m] SNOW FENCE W/ ANCHOR SYSTEM #!
USE ANCHOR SYSTEM #1 UNLESS SOIL AND MOISTURE CONDITIONS NECESSITATE THE USE
OF AN ALTERNATE SYSTEM, OR AS DIRECTED BY THE PROJECT MANAGER. CONSULT DETAILED o 3 o x T o FRAVE BILL OF MATERIALS FOR ONE PANEL
DRAWING NUMBERS 607-40 AND 607-45 FOR ANCHOR SYSTEMS #3 (ROCKY CONDITIONS) (56 x 150 % 2133 63
AND #2 (SWAMPY CONDITIONS). x x . QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
(@ SLAT FASTENING . . o . .
N * 3 2" x 6" x 13'-0 FRAME @ 30 5/8" DIA. x 5" [MI6 x 1271 HEX BOLT ~— ) NOTE:
ESE;%:\IONSLATS TO THE FRAME WITH 3 ~ 12d COMMON BARBED SHANK NAILS AT EACH © (50 w150 x 3962, 41 CTHREADED FULL LENGTH) AND NUT AFTER 5/8"
. HAVE BEEN
(3 BRACE FASTENING . . o .
FASTEN BRACES TO THE FRAME WITH 4 ~ 8d COMMON NAILS AT EACH LOCATION AND Ok 3 o 80 ey FRAME @ 60 FLAT WASHER FOR 5/8" DIA. [MI6] BOLT
) x 150 x 3962.4] LOOSENING
- ® | 172 LB. [0.23 kg) | 8d COMMON NAILS
FRAME TO SILL AND FRAME TO FRAME FASTENING
@ FASTEN THE SILL AND FRAME MEMBERS TO THE FRAME AT EACH LOCATION WITH 2 ~ * NOTE: PRESSURE TREAT ALL 2" x 6" [50 x 1501 MEMBERS (ENTIRE FRAME) @ |! 2/3 LB. 1[0.76 kgl| 129 COMMON BARBED SHANK NAILS
5/8" DIA. x 5" [MI6 x 1271STANDARD MACHINE BOLTS, EACH WITH HEX NUT AND TWO FLAT
A Gl NOTE@AT mioHm @ | R TE——— ROk BRACE @ | 172 LB. [0.23 kgl | 160 COMMON BARBED SHANK NAILS
® LINE POSTS 150 x 100 x 3657.6] ©) 12 # REBAR x 5'-0" [#19 x 1524]
PLACE LINE POSTS AT EACH END OF EACH LINE OF SNOW FENCE AS SHOWN. POSTS -
ARE 6'-6" [1981.2ILONG WITH A MINMUM DIAMETER OF 3" [76.21AND A MAXIMUM ® | e %18 o BRACE ® 6 PIECES 12 GAUGE TIE WIRE x 5°-0" [1524.01*
DIAMETER OF 6" [152.4]. BUTT TREAT 3" [914. 4IMINIMUM. [25 x 150 x 5486. 4] ALL NAILS MAY BE EITHER HAND DRIVEN OR DRIVEN WITH A PNEUMATIC NAILER.
® WRE TE
USE 12 GAUGE OR HEAVIER GALVANIZED WIRE TO FORM THE WIRE TIES. ® 2 " %6 x 16 -0" <LAT REFERENCE
(D BACK & SLOPE BRACE FASTENING [25 x 150 x 4876.8) STANDARD SPEC.
FASTEN BACK BRACES TO THE FRAME WITH 2 ~ 16d NAILS, AND FASTEN THE SLOPE
BRACES WITH 3 ~ 16d BARBED SHANK NAILS AT EACH LOCATION. @ 2 2 % 6" % 13 -0 SLOPE BRACE
(® 12" [304.81INCREMENT SPACING FROM TOPS OF EACH SLAT (50 x 150 x 3962. 4] VTR ane o e Al
" METRIC AND ARE IN MILLIMETERS (mm)
(E. 12" [304.8], 24" [609.6], 36" [314.41). UNLESS OTHER UNITS ARE SHOWN.
#% NOTE: USE ONLY WHEN SLOPE IS 5:1 OR STEEPER EFFECTIVE: SEPTEMBER 2014

MDT4

MONTANA DEPART MENT
OF TRANSPORTAT ION




USE

WIRE TIE DETAIL

12 GAUGE OR HEAVIER GALVANIZED

WIRE TO FORM THE WIRE TIES.

ANCHOR SYSTE

M #H3

(FOR ROCKY CONDITIONS)

IN THE WIRE TIE DETAIL. THE PLACEMENT OF THE ANCHORS
IS CRITICAL IN PREVENTING OVERTURNING AND SLIDING OF
THE FENCE. REFERENCE DETAIL DRAWING 607-35 FOR MORE DETAILS.

STANDARD ANCHOR DETAIL

v LEFT : RIGHT
wn END 1 I END
i LM “ t PR
N 3 [76. 21 |~ i itk S
o [l Il
N 3" [76.2) MIN. ] |= L] Ll | o
: T | i Wi
\ IR
x il
#6 [#19] REBAR (CENTER \ i
SUPPORT ONLY) 30° \ 3 -g" ”|
[1066. 8] =
SEE DETAIL M SEE DETAL N 0o
l/ / e | SEE NOTE
S o, 5/8" DIA. [M16] BOLT,
el 1"-0" [304.8] | JEEEEEE NaSHERS (TYP. )
- . | ] . I
i E I
x nEhy T #6 [#19] REBAR (CENTER
In B SUPPORT ONLY) SEE DETAIL H
} | 3-_0--
L e [914. 4]
I
3°-0 i 8" [203.21DIA. x 3'-0" [914.4]
(314. 43 |- CLASS GENERAL CONCRETE ANCHOR
L, POURED IN PLACE
» A
R .o
LEFT END VIEW FRONT VIEW
NOTE:
HOLES SHOWN IN DETAILS BELOW ARE FOR LEFT END OF FENCE.
HOLES SHOWN HIDDEN ARE FOR RIGHT END OF FENCE.
R R S LUMBER - SNOW FENCE W/ ANCHOR SYSTEM #3
5" x 3" x 3/8 x 5" L FRAME
(127 x 76.2 x 9.525 x 127 L] 1/2" [12.7] EXPOSED THREAD SiLL [~—— FRAME BILL OF MATERIALS FOR ONE PANEL
" DOUBLE NUTTED W/ WASHER
3/4" [19.051 DIA. HOLE Skt AME AS FOR SNOW FENCE W/ ANCHOR SYSTEM #i
%FOR 5/8" [M16] DIA. BOLT . _ T SAME AS FOR SNOW FE
il oo 12 GAUGE TIE WIRE
,‘/ Qg \ soiL BACKFILL% i (304. 81
i . . e 9" [228.6]
5 N 1 1/2 5n < | 172 GALVANIZE TOP 1'-6" [457.21 [ || HARDWARE - SNOW FENCE W/ ANCHOR SYSTEM #3
(1273 o Ay £38. 11 11271 oy @ [38. 1] OF ANCHOR BAR (MIN. ) = [
N " ~ o 5/8" DIA. x 4' -0 % , BILL OF MATERIALS FOR ONE PANEL
IR | [50. 81 ¥ [50. 81 IMI6 x 1219.2] BAR L A
L1 W/ 4" [101.61 OF THREAD L -0" %Eﬁ% %%Eﬁ QUANTITY DESCRIPTION
3/8" [9. 525]4‘ ‘ 3/8" [9,525]4‘ (ASTM A 307 GRADE A) " [914 4]
U i/2" 381 3/8" " 125,41 CONCRETE ANCHOR ) -3 13817 & 4 5" x 3" x 3/8 x 5" L [127 x 76.2 x 9.525 x 127.0 L]
3/8" 195251 ‘ 1 : (9.525) 1 : {POURED IN PLACE) - #6 [#19] REBAR 4 5/8" DIA. x 4'-0" [M16 X 1219.21BAR W/ 3 HEX NUTS
m m ; x 2'-0" [609. 61—
e 4 FLAT WASHERS FOR 5/8" [16] DIA. BAR
s b T 3 e b T g 6
t76. 23 . . . (203,23 [152-4) 0.16 C.Y. | CLASS GENERAL CONCRETE
1 ve 28,575 j1 /8" 28,575 3 —% NoTE: (0. 122 m1
" = - - USE ON FRONT AND BACK
/2|28 374" [19.05] DIA. 2 12z 172 OF CENTER SUPPORT. 4 #6 [#19] REBAR x 2'-0" (609.6] (3/4" [19.05] DIA.)
[63 51|063.5] HOLE FOR 5/8" [63. 5]‘[63 5] DETAIL L DETAIL H
[15.875] DIA. BAR —=nihL = et AL o o _
5 11271 5 11271 4 PIECES 12 GAUGE TIE WIRE x 2'-0" [609.6] *
30 5/8" DIA. x 5" [MI6 x 1271 HEX BOLT &ésr_ NOTE
(THREADED FULL LENGTH) AND NUT BELOW
DETAIL M DETAIL N
60 FLAT WASHERS FOR 5/8" [MI16] DIA. BOLT
NOTE: NAILS REQUIRED ARE SAME AS SHOWN ON HARDWARE
ANCHOR SYSTEM #1 SUMMARY FOR SNOW FENCE W/ ANCHOR SYSTEM #I
(STANDARD) 1'-6" MAX. [457.21/ 30%30° NOTE:
— (@ AFTER 5/8" (MI6] DIA. BOLTS HAVE BEEN TIGHTENED,
WIRE TIE (SEE DETAIL) BURR THE THREAD DIRECTLY BEHIND THE NUT
TO PREVENT EVENTUA NIN F THE NUTS.
STEP 1 STEP 2 STEP 3 2" x 6" [50 x 1501 SILL 1'-3" [381.0] O PREVENT EVENTUAL LODSENING O E
[203 21| MAX.
MAX.
WRAP FIRST 5 LAPS OF 4~ GROUND LINE
FIRST 5 LAPS OF WIRE 3'-6" [1066. 8] MIN.
WIRE AROUND REBAR WRAP SECOND 5 LAPS OF
WRAPPED AROUND REBAR — WIRE AROUND FIRST 5 LAPS NOTE:
——————— WHEN FASTENING STANDARD
(oo /o  ~~ "~ 7 o UNBER mRAPS um 1 : REBAR ANCHORS, MAKE SURE
THEY ARE TIGHT AGAINST SILL
EQUAL LENGTHS OF WIRE ON GROUND LINE *6 E°'9l TO PREVENT MOVEMENT AND
EITHER SIDE OF THE REBAR ) F\’“EBAR SAWING ACTION BY WIND.
WHEN STARTING THE TIE. / \\ x 5'-0" [1524.0] DETAILED DRAWING
USE TWO #6 [#19IREINFORCING BARS FOR EACH END OF EACH REFERENCE DWG. NO.
TOP FRONT SIDE SILL MEMBER. DRIVE THE BARS UP TIGHT TO THE FRAME STANDARD SPEC. 607-40
TO PREVENT SLIDING. TIE THE REINFORCING BARS AS SHOWN SECTION 607

UNITS SHOWN IN BRACKETS [1 ARE AND #1

WOOD SNOW FENCE
ANCHOR SYSTEM #3
DETAILS

METRIC AND ARE IN MILLIMETERS (mm)

EFFECTIVE: SEPTEMBER 2014

UNLESS OTHER UNITS ARE SHOWN.

WMGNTANA DEPARTMENT

OF TRANSPORTAT ION




ANCHOR SYSTEM #2
(FOR SWAMPY CONDITIONS)

LEFT
o I i = T
3 151~ i = o

I I
3 (75IMN, =] [~ L 1] 1 L
T M | | H} }‘\ 1‘\ i O W I " | H} \\\\
! ‘ SN o
Hl ,H )
R0 [ [
| i i "
o i il 1SN
| i i AN
SEE DETAIL K SEE DETAL J SEE see NoTE (D)
> DETAIL | 5/8" [MI61DIA. BOLT, HEX p
T NUT & WASHERS (TYP.) e e
WG | osee i SEE DETAIL | BT U L i IrininU | Sy
DETAIL | ~—— #6 [#19IREBAR (SEE
DETAIL H) ]
3o o SEE DETAIL H TRENCH 8" [200]
- . T-0" 3 -0" WIDE FOR LAYING
WRAP 3/8" [9.525] DIA. WIRE ROPE AROUND
(9001 6" [1501DIA. DEADMAN, RETURN, AND CLAMP (9003 9003 CABLE (TYPICAL)
WITH 2 ~ 3/8" [9.525] WIRE ROPE CLIPS (END
OF FIRST AND LAST PANEL ONLY) 3/8" [9.525] DIA. WIRE ROPE | WRAP
, o o 6" [1501DIA. x 5 -0" [1500] [ ]
3'-0" [900] 3'-0" [900] DEADMAN 3/4" [191DIA. HOLE = . .
e B 6" [1501DIA. x 5'-0" [1500] FIRST AND LAST PANELS FOR 3/8" [9.525] /\ 110" [ 1-10n |
DEADMAN REQUIRE TWO ADDITIONAL DIA. WIRE ROPE (TYP.) " 5601 | 15601
DEADMEN AND HARDWARE.
LEFT END VIEW FRONT VIEW
NOTE:
HOLES SHOWN IN DETAILS BELOW ARE FOR LEFT END OF FENCE.
HOLES SHOWN HIDDEN ARE FOR RIGHT END OF FENCE. FRAVE 172" 112,71 EXPOSED THREADS
SILL _
5/8" [15.8751DIA. HOLE FOR DOUBLE NUTTED
1/2" [12.71DIA. EYE BOLT 2 WRAPS WITH 12 W/ WASHER
GAUGE TIE WIRE 6" [152. 47 o e e
- . . MIN. 5" x x x
r.w — — 5’ en 9" [228.6]1 £ (127 x 76.2 x 9.525 x 127 L3
. 1 1/8"
LUMBER - SNOW FENCE W/ ANCHOR SYSTEM #2 e tze STy 6{ 5 (28. 575 iB . =T IFI-I= e
[76.21 [76.231 172" DIA. x 8" [12.7 x 203.21DROP
BILL OF MATERIALS FOR ONE PANEL i i FORGED EYE BOLT
I #6 [#19] REBAR R
SAME AS FOR SNOW FENCE W/ ANCHOR SYSTEM #l 1 L \ \ L x 2'-0" [609.6] — 11-3" [381]
3/8" [9.525] 3/8" [9.525]
2 1/2" 2 1/2" 2 1/2" 2 1/2" DETAIL |
[63.5], [63.5] (3/8.. t9. 5251 [63.51, [63.5] Fwa.. £9.5251 ”225‘0 ot == AL
U N NT AN
HARDWARE - SNOW FENCE W/ ANCHOR SYSTEM #2 T e 031,799 T BACK OF CENTER
1 1/2" [38.11 . - SUPPORT.
BILL OF MATERIALS FOR ONE 12'([3.6m] PANEL T ANp T DETAIL H
) g 5 | 5 (1273 I 2 ~ 3/8" [9.525] WIRE ROPE CLIPS
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION 2 3/8" [60.325] [127.01 [76. 21 ‘
4 5" x 3" x 3/8" x 5" L [127 x 76.2 x 9.525 x 127 L1 /@‘4\5 3 -0"
|
i [300]
8 3/8" [9.5251 WIRE CLIPS . | .
5/16 [7.938]44 3/4" [19.05]DIA. HOLE FOR Lf3/4 [19.05] UNDISTURBED
4 1/2" [12.71 DIA. DROP FORGED EYEBOLTS W/ 3 HEX NUTS 5/16" [7.9381] 5/8" [MIBIDIA. BOLT J 3,4" [19.05] EARTH
4 FLAT WASHERS FOR 1/2" [12.71 DIA. EYEBOLTS 5" x 3" x 3/8" x 5" L
[127 x 16.2 x 9.525 x 127 L1 DISPLACE AS LITTLE MATERIAL WIRE ROPE CONNECTION
4 #6 [#19] REBAR x 2'-0" [609.61 (3/4" [19.05] DIA. ) oy AS POSSIBLE WHEN EXCAVATING
— DETAIL J DETAIL K FOR PLACEMENT OF THE WIRE
4 PIECES 12 GAUGE TIE WIRE x 2'-0" [609.61% . EEE—— ROPE.
30 FT. 3/8" [9.525] DIA. WIRE ROPE
[8839. 2] e
PLACE 3'-0" [900]
; FROM EYEBOLT TIE
" [1501 DIA. '-0" [15001 POST DEADMEN -
d 6 ([I5010W- x 5 -0 [1500]POST DEADME ~ DnoTe: 6 LS. | DETAILED DRAWING
30 5/8" DIA. x 5" [MI6 x 1271 HEX BOLT AFTER 5/8" [MI6]DIA. BOLTS DE ADMAN REFERENCE DWG. NO.
(THREADED FULL LENGTH) AND NUT HAVE BEEN TIGHTENED, BURR STANDARD SPEC. 607-45
THE THREAD DIRECTLY BEHIND DEADMAN DETAIL SECTION 607
60 FLAT WASHERS FOR 5/8" [M161 BOLT ESESQ“INGTOOFPRTEHVEENNTUTESVENTUA'-
NOTE: NAILS REQUIRED ARE SAME AS SHOWN ON HARDWARE WOOD SNOW FENCE
SUMMARY FOR SNOW FENCE W/ ANCHOR SYSTEM #1 UNITS SHOWN IN BRACKETS [1 ARE ANCHOR SYSTEM #2 DETAILS
METRIC AND ARE IN MILLIMETERS (mm) .
UNLESS OTHER UNITS ARE SHOWN. EFFECTIVE: SEPTEMBER 2014
MONT ANA DEPARTMENT
OF TRANSPORT AT ION




7" [1801DIA.

5" [1251DIA. TREATED
‘/wooo LINE POSTS

16" [4001]
]

TREATED WOOD POSTS

ASTM 2096-12-12 1/2 [12.5IWOVEN
WIRE FENCE FABRIC

SINGLE PANEL
{MIRROR FOR DOUBLE PANEL)

5" [125]1DIA. TREATED BRACE RAIL

SEE DETAIL "A" OR "B"
ON DTL. DWG. 607-05

LEVERS

i
|
|

| R
\ (24001
12" 0"

i i 36001

8

=

" %

24" [600]1 I
“

I

ASTM 939-6-12 1/2 [12.5]
WOVEN WIRE FENCE FABRIC

N2

it

i

\TI DIG BARRIER FENCING L‘J
|

NS

15

[4600]

N3 ‘
‘“ . 4" -0"
(12001

15" -0
146003 i

WILDLIFE FENCE W/ DIG BARRIER
PANELS NOT SHOWN

2" [501DIA. PAINTED

SINGLE OR STEEL TUBE (TYP.)

DOUBLE PANEL

(SEE CONTRACT)
6 -0"
[1800]
(TYP.)

7' -6" [2300]

10" [22 DIA.

7/8" DIA. x
/BOLT HOOK (TYP. TOP AND BOTTOM)
| |

AT 10" [2501CENTERS 6" [152]JHOOKS WITH STAPLES

HORIZONTAL TUBES
AT MID HEIGHT

|
T

!
P i
I 15' -0 I

5 o i

8 -0"
124003

4" -0
112003

12" -0"
[3600]

H (46001 ; ; [46001 ;
i 1 T

ALL VERTICAL BARS MITERED AND WELDED
CONCRETE DIG BARRIER APRON

EXTEND CONCRETE TO BACK OF FENCE POST

METAL MAINTENANCE ACCESS GATE
CHAIN AND LOCK TO BE SUPPLIED BY MDT FORCES

2" [501DIA. PAINTED 7' -6" [2300]
STEEL TUBE (TYP.) 6" [1521 HOOKS WITH STAPLES
SINGLE OR AT 10" [250] CENTERS 7/8" DIA. x 10" [22 DIA. x

DOUBLE PANEL

SOLID

254]

TOP AND BOTTOM)

BOLT HOOK (TYP.
LATCH‘\
! L-—-—‘

/ GATE CLOSURES

(SEE CONTRACT) \
|

8" -0"
[24001

a4 -0"
[1200]

15" -0"

12'-0"
[3600]

[4600]

o (46001 o
T 1

ALL VERTICAL BARS MITERED AND WELDED SOLID
CONCRETE DIG BARRIER APRON
EXTEND CONCRETE TO BACK OF FENCE POST

METAL EQUINE GATE

-0" L\J

WILDLIFE FENCE

x 254]

=

SINGLE PANEL SINGLE PANEL

SINGLE PANEL

(END OF RUN)

NOTES:

(PLACE ALL FENCE WIRE ON PASTURE SIDE OF POST,

L EXCEPT ON CURVES.

FENCE
TYPE

THEN, PLACE THE WIRE ON

‘ THE OUTSIDE OF THE CURVE.

RUN = L

PANELS
REQUIRED -| |

LESS THAN 30'

NONE

SINGLE PANEL

[9.2 m]

WILDLIFE

[9.2

(END OF RUN)

30" -330°
m - 101.2 m]

SINGLE

NOTE:

TIE OFF ON ALL CROSS HATCHED OR

SHADED POSTS.

1/8" x 6" x 1'-10"
[3 x 150 x 5501
GALV. STEEL PLATE.
FASTEN WITH 6 ~ 1/4"
(61 DIA. GALV.

BOLTS WITH NUTS

& LOCK WASHERS
\o i

FENCE PANEL TYPES

N\
— 17" [1801 DIA, WOOD POST
%

~——MORTISE FLAT AREA ON
WOOD POST TO MOUNT
::1] BRACKET HINGE

N [ol T

| A |
=

O U U

TIE BAR MOUNTING DETAIL
FOR GATE CLOSERS

DOUBLE PANEL AT FENCE
CORNER OR ANGLE BREAK

SINGLE PANEL
(END OF RUN)

@ POST SPACING IS GENERALLY MEASURED PARALLEL
TO GROUND.

@ LINE POST SPACING IS 15'-0" [46001CENTER TO
CENTER. LINE POST SPACING FROM BRACE

OR PANEL POST IS 15" -0" [46001CENTER TO

CENTER.

@ TO ATTACH WOVEN WIRE TO AN END POST, REMOVE

END OF THE FENCE.
VERTICAL STAY WIRE AGAINST THE POST.
AT THE MIDDLE OF THE HORIZONTAL LINE WIRES,
WRAPPING AROUND THE END POST AT LEAST TwO

TWO OR THREE VERTICAL STAY WIRES FROM THE

PLACE THE FIRST COMPLETE
START

TIMES AND THEN WRAPPING AROUND ITSELF FIVE

TIMES.

(B A DEADMAN MAY BE A PRECAST CONCRETE BLOCK,

A CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE BLOCK,

A ROCK OR

OTHER APPROVED OBJECT WEIGHING AT LEAST 260 LB.
[120 kgl BURY THE DEADMAN IN THE GROUND WITH AT

LEAST 2'-0"

(6001 OF COVER.

ATTACH THE DEADMAN

TO THE FENCE WITH 3 STRANDS OF 9 GAUGE WIRE OR 6

STRANDS OF
DTL.

12 1/2 [12.5]1 GAUGE WIRE. SEE
607-10 FOR ALTERNATE DEADMAN.

(® STAPLE THE BOTTOM, TOP, CENTER AND ALTERNATE
WIRES OF WOVEN WIRE TO WOOD LINE POSTS.

(D STAPLE ALL WIRES OF WOVEN WIRE TO WOOD CORNER
POSTS OR POST USED TO TIE-OFF WIRE.

® PROVIDE LATCH THAT ALLOWS FOR ONE HANDED OPERATION.
RELEASES TO ALLOW GATE TO SWING IN EITHER DIRECTION
AND CAN BE LOCKED.

4" [100IMAX.

VGATE

MATCH EXISTING

6" [150]

SECTION A-A
CENTER CONCRETE DIG BARRIER APRON UNDER CLOSED GATE

UNITS SHOWN IN BRACKETS [1 ARE
METRIC AND ARE IN MILLIMETERS (mm)
UNLESS OTHER UNITS ARE SHOWN.

DETAILED DRAWING

ANDA . _
SECTION 607 607-50

WILDLIFE FENCE

EFFECTIVE: SEPTEMBER 2014

MONTANA DEPART MENT
OF TRANSPORTAT ION




12" [300]
10" [250]
8" [200]

NOTCH JACK LEGS TO A DEPTH

OF APPROXIMATELY ONE-HALF THE
DIA. OF THE LOG. PROVIDE 6" [150]
MIN. DIA. LOG FOR JACK LEG.

SKEW EACH JACK NOTCH AND ENSURE
WIDTH IS APPROX. EQUAL TO LOG DIA,
[150] (ASSEMBLE AS SHOWN)

==
==

6"
MIN.

DRIVE ONE 6" [150] RINGED NAIL

INTO EACH SIDE OF THE JACK THROUGH
NOTCHED JOINT. CLINCH PROTRUDING NAIL
6" [1501 MIN. ENDS AS NEEDED.

—

—
—
 —
| —
—]
—
—
—

3'-4" [1025]

—
—
—
1

—
o
—
|
—

—
—

1

—

F———

—

3

S—

1
N — 6" [150) =

3 -4" [1025) — L3" (751 max.

16' -6" [5000]

=

JACK AND WIRE ASSEMBLY

JACK LEG NOTCHING

LINE JACK SPACING

-
NAIL END OF POLE TO NAIL END OF POLE TO
OUTSIDE OF FAR JACK LEG. OUTSIDE OF NEAR JACK LEG.
FASTEN A 5" x 7' _
[125 x 2.1 ml1SET POST S ,
TO EVERY 5th JACK. =~
_l—_—
L =
~
NOTCHED L]
BRACE POLE
MUD SILLS, USE ON Mm_\
SWAMPY GROUND ONLY. "_IUN[' _—
MUD SILL SET POST BRACE \\\%
8'-3" (25001
16'-6" [5000]
CONSTRUCT BRACE
NAIL END OF POLE TO EVERY TEN POLE LENGTHS NAIL END OF POLE TO
INSIDE OF FAR JACK LEG. (180" [55 ml) INSIDE OF NEAR JACK LEG.
AT POINTS OF CONTACT WITH JACKS, NOTCH POLES
TO A DEPTH PROVIDING 3" [75] MIN. PENETRATION
OF THE 6" [150] RINGED NAIL INTQ JACK. BRACED PANEL
18' [5.5 m] UNIFORM LENGTH (3" [75]
DIA. SMALL END) POLES. STRIP OF BARK
ON TOP AND BOTTOM OF POLES. DETAILED DRAWING
REFERENCE DWG. NO.
STANDARD SPEC. _
BRACE POLE NOTCHING SECTION 607 607-55
NOTE: ALL POLES, POSTS, RAILS, OR UNITS SHOWN IN BRACKETS [1 ARE
WOOD ITEMS WILL BE TREATED. METRIC AND ARE IN MILLIMETERS (mm)
UNLESS OTHER UNITS ARE SHOWN. JACKLEG WIRE FENCE

EFFECTIVE: SEPTEMBER 2014

MONTANA DEPART MENT
OF TRANSPORTAT ION




NOTCH JACK LEGS TO A DEPTH

OF APPROXIMATELY ONE-HALF THE
DIA. OF THE LOG. PROVIDE 6" [150]
MIN. DIA. LOG FOR JACK LEG.

£3003 SKEW EACH JACK NOTCH AND ENSURE

WIDTH IS APPROX. EQUAL TO LOG DIA.

6" [150] (ASSEMBLE AS SHOWN)
MIN.
24" [600] v DRIVE ONE 6" [150] RINGED NAIL
3 -4 INTO EACH SIDE OF THE JACK THROUGH
(10251 NOTCHED JOINT. CLINCH PROTRUDING
NAIL ENDS AS NEEDED.

6" [150] MIN.

8" [200]

\ > ai%%

g
L3 (757 max. F
JACK LEG NOTCHING Eﬁ‘ﬁlﬁ

-4" [1025]

3

JACK AND POLE ASSEMBLY
8'-3" [2500]
1
16" -6" 150001
1
LINE JACK SPACING
AT POINTS OF CONTACT WITH JACKS, NOTCH POLES
TO A DEPTH PROVIDING 3" [75] MIN. PENETRATION
OF THE 6" [150] RINGED NAIL INTO JACK.
(SEE DETAIL "A")
NAIL END OF POLE TO NAIL END OF POLE TO

QUTSIDE OF NEAR JACK LEG.

18" [5.5 m] UNIFORM LENGTH (3" [75]
DIA. SMALL END) POLES. STRIP OF BARK
ON TOP AND BOTTOM OF POLES.

OUTSIDE OF FAR JACK LEG.

POLE NOTCHING

8'-3" [2500] |
1
16' -6" [5000]
CONSTRUCT BRACE
NAIL END OF POLE TO EVERY TEN POLE LENGTHS NAIL END OF POLE TO
INSIDE OF FAR JACK LEG. (180" [55 ml) INSIDE OF NEAR JACK LEG.
BRACED PANEL
MUD SILLS, USE ON
SWAMPY GROUND ONLY.
TYPICAL POLE NOTCHING AT JACK DETAILED DRAWING
REFERENCE DWG. NO.
WA STANDARD SPEC. _
MUD SILL DETAIL "A" 2ECTION 607 607-60
UNITS SHOWN IN BRACKETS [1 ARE
METRIC AND ARE IN MILLIMETERS (mm)
JACKLEG POLE FENCE

NOTE: ALL POLES, POSTS, RAILS, OR UNLESS OTHER UNITS ARE SHOWN.

WOOD ITEMS WILL BE TREATED.

EFFECTIVE: SEPTEMBER 2014

MONTANA DEPART MENT
OF TRANSPORTAT ION




